Officers

Chair Carol DeSchepper Region 3
Lake Park, lowa
cideschepper@gmail.com

Vice Chair Marie Wiegert Region 3
Central Lutheran, Church
Minneapolis, MN

mariewiegert@hotmail.com

Secretary Andy West Region 2
Lutheran Church of the Holy Spirit
Centennial, CO
amwestrn@yahoo.com

Treasurer June Sand Region 3
Central Lutheran Church/Minneapolis, MN
Restoration Center/Augsburg Nursing
dijsand@comcast.net

Directors

Region 1 Marilyn Johnson
Trinity Lutheran Church
Vancouver, WA 98660
marilynnjl017@comcast.net

Anita Huntley

Christ the King Lutheran Church
Snohomish, WA 98290
Parishnurse@ctksnohomish.org

Region 2 Karen Setzer
Faith Lutheran Church
Golden, CO 80401
Ksetzer@live.com
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Cindy Harris

Mount Zion Lutheran Church
Tucson, AZ 85746
cindy@goharris.com

Region 3 Phyllis Bruce
Messiah Church
National ELPNA Membership and Communications Chair
Minneapolis, MN 55417
pbceilidhdancerl0@gmail.com

Nancy Deetz
Our Savior’s Lutheran Church

Owatonna, MN
Nancydeetz.nd@gmail.com

Carol DeSchepper See above
June Sand See above
Region 4 Carolyn Crowe

Christ Lutheran Church of Webster Groves
St. Louis, MO. 63119
ccrowe@sbcglobal.net

Norma Anderson

Trinity Lutheran Church
Chesterfield, MO. 63017
norma.anderson@swbell.net

Lucina (Lu) Kimpel
Peace Lutheran Church
Austin, TX 78726
Kimpell0@gmail.com

Region 5 Michelle Knapp
Ebenezer Lutheran
Chicago, IL. 60640
mbretingk@aol.com

Susan Richards
Wisconsin Women'’s Health Fund
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Madison, Wisconsin
srichards@wwhf.org

Region 6 Deloris Bills
Mount Carmel College of Nursing
Columbus, OH 43222
dbills@mccn.edu

Region 7 Rose Sutkins
St. Paul’s Evangelical Lutheran Church
Quakertown, PA
rose@deerwoodalpacas.com

Region 8 Marilee Tollefson
The Lutheran Church of St. Andrew
Silver Spring, MD 20905
marileetollefson@gmail.com

Ruth Manchester

St. Luke’s Lutheran Church

Silver Spring, MD 20905
ruthgmanchester@hotmail.com

Region 9 Nancy Roberts
Christ Lutheran Church
Cape Coral, FL. 33904
nkrnurse@embargmail.com

Marilyn Kranich
Peace Lutheran Church
Ft. Myers, FL

parishnurse@peaceftmyers.com

Advisor Tammy Devine, Diaconal Minister
Customer Outreach


mailto:srichards@wwhf.org
mailto:dbills@mccn.edu
mailto:rose@deerwoodalpacas.com
mailto:marileetollefson@gmail.com
mailto:ruthgmanchester@hotmail.com
mailto:nkrnurse@embarqmail.com
mailto:parishnurse@peaceftmyers.com

Portico Benefit Services
tdevine@PorticoBenefits.org
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